

MEMORANDUM

MEMBERS OF THE COMMON COUNCIL TO: FROM: KAREEMAH FOWLER, CITY CLERK

SEPTEMBER 20. 2018 DATE:

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE SUBJECT:

The following Common Council Committee Meetings have been scheduled for MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2018:

Council Informal Meeting Room 4th Floor County-City Building 227 W. Jefferson Blvd. South Bend, IN 46601

COMMUNITY INVESTMENT 3:30 P.M.

GAVIN FERLIC, CHAIRPERSON

Bill No. 18-53- National Distribution Centers, LLC Designating Tax Abatement

PERSONNEL & FINANCE 3:40 P.M.

KAREN L. WHITE, CHAIRPERSON

- Substitute Bill No. 38-18- Levying Taxes and Fixing the Rate of Property Taxation to Meet City Expenses for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2019
- 2. Bill No. 39-18- Approving Monies for the Purpose of Defraying the Expenses of Departments and Funds of the Civil City for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2019
- Bill No. 40-18- Appropriating Monies for the Purpose of Defraying the Expenses of Designated 3. Enterprise Funds for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2019
- Bill No. 41-18- Transpo Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2019 4.
- Bill No. 42-18- September 2018 Appropriation Ordinance- Civil City Funds 5.
- Bill No. 43-18- September Transfer Ordinance 6.
- Bill No. 44-18- Authorize Issuance of Economic Development Bonds Series 2018 for Potawatomi Zoo 7. **Project**

ZONING & ANNEXATION 5:30 P.M.

OLIVER J. DAVIS, CHAIRPERSON

- Bill No. 36-18- 1939 & 1947 Charles Street Rezoning
- Bill No. 37-18- Amending Chapter 21 Article 14: Subdivisions Flood Plan 2.
- 3. **Update**: Discussion Regarding the Proposed City of South Bend Zoning & Annexation Board

Council President Tim Scott has called an **Informal Meeting** of the Council which will commence immediately after the adjournment of the Zoning & Annexation Committee Meeting.

INFORMAL MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

TIM SCOTT, PRESIDENT

- 1. Discussion of Council Agenda
- 2. Update and Announcements
- 3. Adjournment

INTEGRITY SERVICE ACCESSIBILITY

JENNIFER M. COFFMAN CHIEF DEPUTY/DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS BIANCA L. TIRADO

JOSEPH R. MOLNAR

DEPUTY/DIRECTOR OF POLICY

ORDINANCE VIOLATION CLERK

EXCELLENCE | ACCOUNTABILITY | INNOVATION | INCLUSION | EMPOWERMENT

455 County-City Building | 227 W. Jefferson Blvd. | South Bend, Indiana 46601 | p 574.235.9221 | f 574.235.9173 | www.southbendin.gov



cc: Mayor Pete Buttigieg Committee Meeting List Media

NOTICE FOR HEARING AND SIGHT IMPAIRED PERSONS

Auxiliary Aid or Other Services may be Available upon Request at No Charge.

Please give Reasonable Advance Request when Possible